website legal notice

Caswell Lottery Solutions & garthcaswell.com are trading names of Caswell Management Solutions Limited located in the United Kingdom.

Caswell Management Solutions Limited is registered in England and Wales, company number 8061207.

All contents of this website are © Copyright Caswell Management Solutions Limited. All rights reserved.

You may not reproduce or distribute any information or image from this website, in whole or in part, without the prior written permission of Caswell Management Solutions Limited, requests for which should be sent to Caswell Management Solutions Limited and should include your name, address and a description of the information which you would like to distribute and the intended recipients of that information.

Any files or documents downloaded from this website or ordered from Caswell Management Solutions Limited should be used solely for information and reference purposes and should not be used for any other purpose without the prior written consent of Caswell Management Solutions Limited.

The information, data, images and audio clips included in this website have been compiled by Caswell Management Solutions Limited and are subject to change without notice.

Caswell Management Solutions Limited makes no warranties or representations whatsoever, about the quality, content, completeness or adequacy of such information, data or images. Caswell Management Solutions Limited shall not be liable for any direct, special, incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, lost revenues, lost profits or loss of prospective economic advantage, resulting from the use or misuse of any file in this website or the information, data, sounds or images herein.

This website contains links to other (external) websites. It should be understood that these sites are not under the control of Caswell Management Solutions Limited. Therefore, Caswell Management Solutions Limited makes no representations whatsoever, about any other website to which you may have access through this website. When you access an external website, you do so at your own risk, and Caswell Management Solutions Limited is not responsible for the content of those websites.

These links are provided as a convenience, and the inclusion of such links does not imply that Caswell Management Solutions Limited endorses or accepts any responsibility for the content or uses of such websites.

It is your responsibility to take precautions to ensure that any Web page you select for viewing is free from viruses and other items of a destructive nature. It is your responsibility to ensure that any page or website which you select for viewing is free from content which you may deem inappropriate.

Product and company names mentioned on this website may be trademarks and/or service marks of their respective owners. All trademarks and/or service marks are acknowledged.

Any personal information which you provide to Caswell Management Solutions Limited will be held in accordance with the Data Protection Act 2018 and the General Data Protection Regulations and will be used solely for the purpose of supplying any information or services ordered by you or replying to requests to reproduce information or images from this website.

July 2023